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GLOCK 19

OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS

OFFICIALLY LICENSED PRODUCT OF GLOCK.



DECRET NO 99-240 DU 24 MARS 1999 RELATIF AUX CONDITIONS DE
COMMERCIALISATION DE CERTAINS OBJETS AYANT L’APPARENCE
D’UNE ARME A FEU.

DISTRIBUTION INTERDITE AUX MINEURS.

ATTENTION: NE JAMAIS DIRIGER LE TIR VERS UNE PERSONNE

ENERGIE MAX. 1,0 JOULES
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DESCRIPTION

Benennung | Désignation des piéces | Designacién | Descrizione | Haumenosanue | Nawzewnictwo | Parcalarin adlari

EN 01 Muzzle
02 Front sight
03 Takedown lever
04 Magazine catch
05 Slide catch lever
06 Rear sight
07 Magazine
08 Trigger
09 Trigger safety
10 Slide
11 Weaver rail

IT 01 Bocca
02 Mirino
03 Leva di smontaggio
04 Leva di sgancio del caricatore
05 Leva diarresto carrello
06 Tacca di mira
07 Caricatore
08 Grilletto
09 Sicura del grilletto
10 Carrello
11 Slitta Weaver

DE

RU

01 Mandung

02 Korn

03 Zerlegehebel

04 Magazinhalter

05 Schlittenfanghebel
06 Kimme

07 Magazin

08 Abzug

09 Abzugzingelsicherung
10 Schlitten

11 Weaver Schiene

01 Aynao

02 Myuwka

03 Pblyar pa3o6LuuTeAs

04 AepxaTeAb MarasuHa

05 Pblyar AAS yAEPXKaHUs 3aTBOPa B
33AHEM MOAOXKEHMN

06 MpuueAbHas NAaHKa

07 MarasuH

08 CnyckoBOM KPHOYoK

09 MpeAoxpaHUTeAb CMYCKOBOTO
Kployka

10 3aTBop

11 TlAaHka Busepa

FR 01 Bouche

P

=2

02 Guidon

03 Levier de démontage

04 Arrétoir du chargeur

05 Levier de retenue de la culasse
06 Cran de mire

07 Chargeur

08 Détente

09 Sécurité de la détente

10 Culasse

11 Rail Weaver

01 Wylot lufy

02 Muszka

03 Dzwignia rozktadania
04 Zatrzask magazynka
05 DZwignia odryglowujaca
06 Szczerbina

07 Magazynek

08 Spust

09 Zabezpieczenie spustu
10 Suwak

11 Szyna Weaver

ES

TR

01 Boca del cafién

02 Punto de mira

03 Palanca de desmontaje
04 Retén del cargador

05 Palanca de retenida de la corredera
06 Alza

07 Cargador

08 Gatillo

09 Seguro del gatillo

10 Corredera

11 Riel Weaver

01 amlu agzi

02 Arpacik

03 Sokme mandali
04 Sarjor tutucu
05 Sirgi tutucu
06 Gez

07 Sarjor

08 Tetik

09 Tetik dili emniyeti
10 Strgl

11 Weaver ray




SAFETY

Sicherheit | Sécurité | Seguro | Sicura | Mpeaoxpanuteab | Bezpiecznik | Emniyet

[ CAUTION)

+ Always make sure that the muzzle points in a safe direction.
«This gun has an trigger safety.

| ACHTUNG

* Achten Sie stets darauf, dass die Miindung in eine sichere Richtung zeigt.
* Diese Waffe hat eine Abzugziingelsicherung.

[ ATTENTION |

+ Assurez-vous que la bouche est orientée dans une direction non dangereuse.

+Ce pistolet a air comprimé a un fusible a détente.

« Asegurese de que la boca apunte siempre en una direccion segura.
« Esta pistola de CO, tiene un seguro automatico de la lengtieta del gatillo.

| ATTENZIONE )

+Indirizzate 'arma sempre in una direzione sicura.
*Questa arma ad aria compressa € dotata di una sicura del grilletto.

+ Bceraa caeavTe 3a Tem, YT06bI CTBOA OPYXMst BbIA HAaNpaBAeH B 6€30MacHYI0 CTOPOHY.
* 370 NHEBMATNYECKOe OPYXKMe CHabXEHO aBTOMATMYECKIUM NPEAOXPAHITEAEM CMYCKOBOTO
KpioyKa.

[ UWAGA]

+Nalezy stale kontrolowac czy lufa jest skierowana w bezpiecznym kierunku.
+Bror pneumatyczna posiada zabezpieczenie mechanizmu spustowego.

[ DIKKAT}

«Namlunun her zaman giivenli bir yéne dogrultulmus olmasina dikkat edin.
«Bu havali silahin bir tetik emniyeti vardir.

CHARGING OF GAS

Befilllen mit Gas | Chargement dugaz | Cargadel gas | Caricadelgas | 3apsakarasa | tadowanie gazu | Gazin sarj edilmesi

+Keep hands and face at a safe distance from the escaping gas.

«Escaping gas may cause icing.

*Gas may explode if exposed to temperatures exceeding 50 °C.

+Do not smoke, keep away from naked flames. The gas is highly inflammable.

*Keep the magazine with the filling port upside. Attach the gas flask vertically to the filling
port of the magazine. Press the flask against the port. The magazine is full when you observe
a discharge of gas from the port.

Discharging of gas: Hold the magazine at its bottom. Press the valve. Residual gas is
discharged.

* Gesicht und Hande in sicherem Abstand vom entstromendem Gas halten.

«Entstromendes Gas kann Vereisungen verursachen.

«Gas keiner groBen Hitze aussetzen, es kann ab 50 °C explodieren.

«Nicht rauchen, kein offenes Feuer. Das Gas ist hochentztindlich.

«Halten Sie das Magazin mit dem Fullstutzen nach oben. Stecken Sie die Gasflasche senkrecht
in den Fllstutzen des Magazins. Driicken Sie die Gasflasche in den Stutzen. Wenn Gas aus
der Einfilloffnung entweicht, ist das Magazin komplett befullt.

Gas ablassen: Halten Sie das Magazin unten fest. Driicken Sie auf das Ventil. Restliches
Gas kann ausstromen.

*Maintenez la cartouche de gaz a une distance raisonnable du visage et des mains.

«Les éventuelles fuites de peuvent provoguer une engelure.

*Ne les exposez pas a une chaleur excessive et ne les conservez pas a des températures
supérieures a 50 °C.

+Ne fumez pas et tenez-vous loin de toute flamme. Le gaz est hautement inflammable.

«Gardez le magasin avec l‘orifice de remplissage a I‘envers. Fixez la bouteille de gaz verti-
calement sur [‘orifice de remplissage du magasin. Appuyez la bouteille contre I‘orifice. Le
magasin est plein lorsque vous observez un écoulement de gaz par l‘orifice.
Eliminer du Gaz: Tenez le chargeur par le bas. Appuyez sur la valve. Le gaz résiduel est
déchargé.

*Mantenga la cara y las manos a una distancia prudente de el gas.

« Las posibles fugas de pueden causar congelacion.

« El gas pueden explotar a partir de los 50 °C.

*No fume y manténgase alejado de cualquier fuego. El gas es altamente inflamable.

*Mantenga el cargador con el puerto de llenado hacia arriba. Coloque la petaca de gas en
posicion vertical en el orificio de llenado del cargador. Presione la petaca contra el orificio.
El cargador estd lleno cuando se observa una descarga de gas por el puerto.
Extirpar del Gas: Sujete el cargador por su parte inferior. Presione la valvula. El gas residual
se descarga.

+ Tenere mani e viso a distanza di sicurezza dal gas in uscita.

+La fuoriuscita di gas pud causare la formazione di ghiaccio.

+ Il gas puo esplodere se esposto a temperature superiori a 50 °C.

+Non fumare, tenere lontano da fiamme libere. Il gas & altamente infiammabile.

«Tenere il caricatore con I'apertura di riempimento rivolta verso I'alto. Collegare la bombola
del gas in verticale alla porta di riempimento del caricatore. Premere la bombola contro la
porta. Il caricatore & pieno quando si osserva una fuoriuscita di gas dalla porta.
Rimozione del gas: Tenere il caricatore sul fondo. Premere la valvola. Il gas residuo viene
scaricato.

* AepxuTe AULIO M PYK Ha 6E30MacHOM PACCTOSHUM OT BbIXOASILLIETO rasa.

* YXOASILLIAA Fa3 MOXET Bbi3BaTb 0bAEACHEHMe.

*He noaBepraifTe ra3 BO3AGACTBYIO BbICOKNX TeMNepaTyp, OH MOXET B30PpBaTbCs Npy
Temnepatype 50 °C v BbilLe.

+He KypuTb, He NOAb30BaTbCS OTKPLITbIM OTHeM. a3 Aerko BOCIAAMeHsIeTCs. Aepxute
MarasitH TaK, 4Tobbl 3anpaBOYHOE COMAO GbIAO HanpaBAeHO BBepX. BCTaBbTe rasoBbiit
6aANOH BEPTVKaALHO B 3aMpaBOYHOE COMAO Mara3iHa. BCTaBbTe ra3oBblil 6aAAOH B 3aAMBHYIO
TOPAOBYHY. KOTA ra3 BbIXOAWT U3 33AVBHOM FOPAOBIHI, MarasuH MOAHOCTbIO 3aMOAHEH.
YaaAnTe ras: AepxuTe XypHaA 3a HIKHIOK YacTb. HaxmmTe Ha kaanaH. OCTaBLUMiics ra3
MOXET BbITH.

«Trzymac twarz i rece w bezpiecznej odlegtosci od ulatniajacego sie gazu.

«Ulatniajacy sie gaz moze powodowac oblodzenie.

«Nie wystawiac gazu na dziatanie wysokiej temperatury, moze on wybuchnac w temperaturze
50 °C lub wyzszej.

«Nie wolno pali¢, nie wolno uzywac otwartego ognia. Gaz jest wysoce tatwopalny.

«Trzymac magazynek z dysza napetniajaca skierowana do géry. Butle z gazem wprowadzi¢
pionowo do dyszy napetniajacej magazynka. Wcisnac butle z gazem w szyjke wlewu. Gdy
gaz wydostaje sie z szyjki wlewu, magazynek jest catkowicie napetniony.

Usuwanie gazu: Przytrzymaj magazynek u dotu. Nacisna¢ zawdr. Resztki gazu moga
wyptynac.

+ Yiizliniiz{ ve ellerinizi kacan gazdan giivenli bir mesafede tutun.

+Kagan gaz buzlanmaya neden olabilir.

« Gazl ylksek 1stya maruz birakmayin, 50 °C veya daha yksek sicaklikta patlayabilir.

+ Sigara icmeyin, ¢iplak alev kullanmayin. Gaz son derece yanicidir.

+ Sarjort doldurma agzi yukari bakacak sekilde tutun. Gaz sisesini dikey olarak magazinin
doldurma agzina yerlestirin. Gaz sisesini doldurma agzina bastirin. Doldurma agzindan gaz
ciktiginda, sarjor tamamen dolmus demektir.

Gazi ¢ikariyorum: Dergiyi alt kismindan tutun. Valfe basin. Artik gaz disari akabilir.



DISCHARGING OF GAS

Gas ablassen | Déchargement du gaz | Descargade gas | Scaricodigas | C6pocrasa | Odprowad-

zanie gazu | Gazin bosaltilmasi
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LOADING THE MAGAZINE
Magazin laden | Chargement du chargeur | Charger del cargador | Caricamento | Ci marasuHa | ie | Sarjoriin
USE ONLY 6 mm BBs. UTILIZZARE ESCLUSIVAMENTE PALLINI TONDI CALIBRO 6 mm.

Never shoot used, deformed (1), dirty (2) or defective BBs with burr (3) or offset halves
(4). Use of unsuitable projectiles will void the warranty. We recommend high-quality BBs
supplied by UMAREX.

VERWENDEN SIE AUSSCHLIESSLICH RUNDKUGELN IM KALIBER 6 mm.
Verwenden Sie auf keinen Fall gebrauchte, deformierte (1), verschmutzte (2) oder fehlerhafte
Kugeln wie z.B. mit Grat (3) oder versetzten Halften (4). Bei Gebrauch ungeeigneter Geschos-
se erlischt die Garantie. Wir empfehlen die hochwertigen BBs aus dem Hause UMAREX.

UTILISEZ EXCLUSIVEMENT DES BILLES RONDES DE CALIBRE 6 mm

N'utilisez en aucun cas des billes usagées, déformées (1), encrassées (2) ou défectueuses,
par exemple celles présentant des bavures (3) ou des moitiés décalées (4). L'utilisation
de billes inadaptées annule la garantie. Nous recommandons les BB de haute qualité de
la société UMAREX.

UTILICE UNICAMENTE PROYECTILES REDONDOS DE CAL. 6 mm.
Nunca utilice proyectiles usados, deformados (1), sucios (2) o defectuosos, como por ejemplo,
que presenten rebabas (3) o mitades desalineadas (4). El uso de proyectiles inadecuados pro-
voca la extincion de la garantia. Recomendamos usar BBs de alta calidad de la casa UMAREX.

Non utilizzare mai pallini usati, deformati (1), sporchi (2) o difettosi, ad esempio con spigoli
vivi (3) oppure con meta sfalsate (4). Luso di proiettili non adatti fa decadere la garanzia.
Raccomandiamo i BB di alta qualita della ditta UMAREX.

KaTeropuyecku 3anpelleHo MCMoAb30BaTb MyAW, GbiBluMe B YnoTpeGAeHuM,
AedopmupoBanHble (1), 3arpasHenHble (2) AU AedeKTHble, HanpuUMep C 3a3ybpuHamMm
(3) MAX CO CMeLLIeHHbIMU MOAOBMHKaMM (4). MU CNOAB30BAHUM HeMpeAHa3HayYeHHbIX
MaTPOHOB rapaHTHs TEPSET CUAY. Mbl PEKOMEHAYEM UCMOAB30BATb Ka4YeCTBEHHbIE MATPOHbI
BB npom3ssoacTBa UMAREX.

STOSOWAC WYEACZNIE KULIKI OKRAGLE O KALIBRZE 6 mm]
W zadnym wypadku nie stosowac uzywanych, zdeformowanych (1), zanieczyszczonych (2)
lub wadliwych kul, np. z zadziorami (3) lub o przesunietych potéwkach (4). Uzycie nieod-
powiednich pociskéw powoduje wygasniecie gwarancji. Zalecamy wysokiej jakosci pociski
marki UMAREX.

YALNIZCA 6 mm KALIBRE YUVARLAK MERMILER KULLANIN.

Kullanilmis, deforme olmus (1), kirli (2) veya orn. capakli (3) ya da yarisi ofsetli (4) gibi kusur-
lu mermiler asla kullanmayin. Uygun olmayan mermilerin kullaniimasi durumunda garanti
gecersiz olur. UMAREX firmasi tarafindan Gretilen kaliteli BB'leri tavsiye ederiz.



SIGHTS
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ADJUSTABLE SHOOT-UP
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SHOOTING

SchieBen | Tir | Disparo | Tiro | Crpeas6a | Mozna Oddac Strzat | Atis Yapmak

0= > 0

When all the projectiles have been fired, the slide will stay in the rear position. Press the slide
stop lever to let the slide jump forward.

Wenn alle Projektile verschossen sind, verbleibt der Schlitten/Verschluss in der hinteren
Position. Driicken Sie auf den Schlitten-/ Verschlussfanghebel, um den Schlitten/Verschluss
nach vorne zu bringen.

[ ATTENTION

Lorsque tous les projectiles ont été tirés, la culasse/glissiére reste en position arriére. Appuyez
sur le levier d’arrét de culasse/glissiere pour ramener la culasse/glissiére vers 'avant.

12

La corredera/el cerrojo permanece en la posicion trasera después de se hayan disparado
todos los proyectiles. Presione la palanca de blogueo de la corredera/del cerrojo para llevar
la corredera/el cerrojo hacia delante.

[ ATTENZIONE ]

Dopo aver sparato tutti i proiettili, il carrello/l'otturatore rimane nella sua posizione arretrata.
Premere la leva d'arresto del carrello/dell'otturatore per farlo avanzare.

| BHUMAHME |

Koraa Bce NMaTpoHbl BbICTPEASHbI, KapeTKa/3aTBOp OCTAKOTCS B 33AHEM NOAOXKEHMM. Haxkmute
Ha pblyar AAsSt YASPKaHHs! KapETKI/3aTBOPHYIO 3AEPXKKY, YTOBbI BbIABUHYTb KapETKY/3aTBOP
BEpeA.

[ UWAGA |

Po wystrzeleniu wszystkich nabojow suwak/blokada pozostaje w pozycji tylnej. Nacisnac
dzwignie zwalniajaca, aby przesunac suwak/blokade w przdd.

[ DIKKAT

Tim mermiler atildiktan sonra stirgti/kilit mekanizmasi arka konumda kalir. Sarganan/kilit
mekanizmasinin one gelmesini saglamak icin stirgiintin/kilit mekanizmasinin tespit mandalina
basin.

TECHNICAL DATA

Technische Daten | Données Techniques | Datos Técnicos | Dati Tecnici | Texuuueckue Xapaktepuctuku | Dane Techniczne | Teknik veriler

POWER SOURCE | Antrieb | Source de Propulsion | Propulsién
Ali jone | Wctounuk sHeprmm | Zrodto | Enerji kaynagi

Gas Airsoft | Gas Airsoft | Airsoft & gaz | Gas Airsoft
Gas Airsoft | Tasosbii 3ipcodt | Gazowy Airsoft | Gazli Airsoft

CALIBER/AMMO | Kaliber/Munition | Calibre/Munitions | Kaliber/Munition
Calibro/Munizioni | Kaav6p | Kaliber/Amunicia | Kalibre/Mihimmat

6mmBB

ENERGY/VELOCITY | Energie/Geschwindigkeit | Energie/Vitesse | Energia/Velocidad
Energia/Velocita | 3neprus/Ckopoctb Moaera Myav | Energia/Predkos¢ | Enerji/Mermi Hizi

10k<85mis B

MAGAZINE CAPACITY | Magazinkapazitat | Calpacite'du magasin | Capacidad del cargador
Capacita del caricatore | BmectumocTs MarasuHa | Pojemnosc magazynka | Sarjor kapasitesi

20rds

SIGHTS | Visierung | Dispositif de visée | Dispositivo visor
Mire | MpuueabHoe npucnocobaeme | Przyrzady celownicze | Nisangah

Fixed front and rear | Kimme und Korn fest | Guidon et hausse fixe | Punto de mira y visor fijos
Mirino e tacca di mira fissi | MpuueAbHas nAaHKa v MyLuKa HeroaBWKHble | Szczerbina i muszka -
nieregulowane | Gez ve arpacik sabit

SAFETY | Sicherung | Sécurité | Seguro | Sikura | npeaoxpartenb | Bezpiecznik | Emniyet

Trigger safety | Abzugziingelsicherung | Sécurité de la détente | Seguro del gatillo
Sicura del grilletto | MpeaoxparuTes cnyckosoro kpiouka | Zabezpieczenie spustu | Tetik
dili emniyeti

TRIGGER | Abzug | Deténte | Accion | Scatto | Cnyckosoit Mexanmsm | Spust | Tetik

Single Action | Single-Action | Simple Action | Single Action
Single Action | oauHapHoro Aevicteus | Pojedyriczego dziatania | Tek hareketli

DANGEROUS AREA UP TO | Max. Gefahrenbereich bis zu | Zone de danger s'étendant Distancia

maxima de peligro | Distanza massima di pericolo | Makc. ipoTsixeHHOCTb onacHoit 3oHbl | Maks. 150 m

obszar zagrozenia do | Maksimum tehlike alani

WEIGHT | Gewicht | Poids | Peso | Peso | Bec | Waga | Agirlik 641g

OVERALLLENGTH | Gesamtlange | Longueur | Longitud 187 mm
Lunghezza | AanHa | Diugosc catkowita | Toplam uzunluk

BARREL LENGTH | Lauflange | Longueur canon | Longitud del cafién 85 mm

Lunghezza canna | AavHa cTBona | Dlugosc lufy | Namlu uzunlug

3



PROBLEM SOLUTIONS
o | Résolution de

| Resolucién de problemas | Risoluzione dei problemi | Pewenue npo6aem | Rozwiazywanie probleméw | Problem ¢ozme

GAS Gun does not shoot Faulty shooting direction

Waffe schieBt nicht | l'arme ne tire pas Schlechte Treffergenauigkeit | Mauvaise Perfor-
Elarma no dispara | L'arma non spara mance De Tir | Potencia De Disparo Deficiente
Mhoxve nokasaTean cTpeabbbl | zte efekty strze-  Scarsa Precisione | Opyxue He Crpeasiet | Bron
lania | Kotu atis performansi Nie Strzela | Silah Ates Almiyor

Safety activated

Waffe gesichert | Sécurité de l'arme enclenchée | Se-
guro activado | Sicura attivata | Opyxue cTouT Ha
npeaoxpaHutene | Brori zabezpieczona | Silah emniyette

Dirty barrel

Lauf verschmutzt | Canon encrassé | Caridn sucio | Can-
na sporca internamente | CTBOA 3arps3Hen | Zanieczyszczo-
na lufa | Namlu kirli

Gas tank / Magazine empty

Gastank / Magazin leer | Réservoir de gaz / Chargeur vi-

de | Depdsito de gasolina / Serbatoio del gas | Serbatoio del
gas / Cargador vacio | Bew3obak / Marasus nycroit | Zbiornik
gazu / Magazynek pusty | Benzin deposu / sarjor bos

Extreme temperatures

Extreme Temperaturen | Températures extrémes | Tempe-
raturas extremas | Temperature estreme | SKCTpeMaAbHble
Temneparypbl | Ekstremalne temperatur | Asin sicak/soduk

Wrong ammunition / Wrong gas

Falsche Munition / Falsches Gas / Mauvais gaz | Mauvai-

ses munitions / Gas equivocado | Municion errénea | Muni-
zione sbagliata / Gas sbagliato | Boenpunacs! He NOAXoAAT /
HenpasuAbHbIM ra3 | Zta amunicja / Wrong Gas | Yanlis ma-
himmat / Yanlis Gaz

Ammunition badly loaded

Munition falsch geladen | Munitions mal chargées | Mu-
nicion mal cargada | Munizione caricata in maniera erra-

ta | Boenpunachl HenpaBMAbHO CHapsikeHbl | Niepoprawnie
zatadowana amunicja | Mahimmat yanlis doldurulmus

Sights not properly adjusted

Visierung nicht korrekt eingestellt | Dispositif de visée mal
réglé | Lamira no estd bien ajustada | Dispositivo di mi-
ra non regolato correttamente | HenpasnAbHO yCTaHOBACH
npvuea | Blednie ustawiony celownik | Nisangah dogru
ayarlanmamis

0O 0 0 O o
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Low shooting speed

Geringe Geschossgeschwindigkeit | Faible vi-
tesse du projectile | Escasa velocidad de di-
sparo | Velocita ridotta del proiettile | Caa6ast
ckopocTb moaeta nyan | niska predkos¢

$rutu | Merminin hizi dustk

0O 0 O O

SPARE PARTS

Ersatzteile | Pieces détachées | Piezas de repuesto | Parti di ricambio | 3anacwble Yacu | Czesci zamienne | Yedek parcalar

UMAREX REF.NO.: PART NUMBER:  ITEM: UMAREX REF. NO.: PART NUMBER:  ITEM:

82.70.0010 01-2 FRONT SIGHT 82.60.0049 M03-6 MAGAZINE FOLLOWER SPRING
82.40.0026 01-3 EXTRACTOR 82.60.0050 M03-8 BOTTOM PLATE LOCK

82.70.0009 01-4 REAR SIGHT 82.60.0051 M03-9 ORING17.88X1.78

2641340011 01-5 PISTON BASE FIXER 82.60.0052 MO3-13 INPUT VALVE

82.70.001 01-6 SCREW M2.6X6 82.60.0053 M03-15 MAGAZINE PLATE

82.40.0023 01-7 NOZZLE SET

82.40.0024 01-8 PISTON SET

82.40.0025 01-9 SELECTOR BASE COVER

82.40.0022 01-10 SCREW M2.6X10

2.6413.50.011 02-1 OUTER BARREL

82.50.01m 02-2t0 02-9 INNER BARREL ASSY.

82.50.0024 02-5 INNER BARREL 85 MM

82.50.0001 02-6 SHOOT UP RUBBER i
2.6413.50.06 02-10 RECOIL SPRING 2]
82.20.0103 03-6 TRIGGER ASSY. .
2.641310.041 03-8 INNER FRAME -
8210.0050 03-10 SLIDE STOP SPRING E—S
2.641310.051 031 MAGAZINE CATCH SPRING

8210.0051 03-12 SLIDE STOP

82.20.0070 03-13 HAMMER ASSY.

2.641310.02 03-14 MAGAZINE CATCH

82.20.0040 0317 SCREW 2.6X5

82.60.0047 M03-1 MAGAZINE LIP

82.60.0059 M03-2 MAGAZINE NOZZLE SEAL

82.60.0016 M03-3 MAGAZINE OUT PUT VALVE

82.60.0048 M03-5 MAGAZINE FOLLOWER
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EN We reserve the right to make color and design changes and technical improvements. No
responsibility is accepted for printing errors or incorrect information | DE Anderungen in Farbe
und Design sowie technische Verbesserungen, Druckfehler und Irrtum vorbehalten. Alle Angaben
ohne Gewahr | FR Sauf modifications de la couleur et du design ainsi que des améliorations
techniques, erreurs d’impression et erreur. Toutes les données sont fournies sans garantie | ES
Salvo modificaciones de color y de disefio asi como mejoramientos técnicos, erratas y error.
Todos los datos sin garantia | IT Con riserva di modifiche di colore e di design, di miglioramenti
tecnici, di errori di stampa e di sbagli. Tutte le informazioni senza garanzia | RU U3meHeHua
LBeTa 1 AM3alHa, a Takxe TeXHUYeCKMe YAYULLIeHUS, OneYaTKn 1 OLIMGKM He NCKAIOYeHbl. Mbl
He rapaHTMpyeM TOYHOCTb cBeaeHuit | PL Zastrzegamy sobie prawo do pomytek, btedéw w
druku, zmian koloru i designu, jak réwniez do wprowadzania technicznych ulepszen. Wszystkie
informacje bez gwarancji | TR Renk, tasarim ve teknik degisiklikler yapma hakki saklidir. Baski
hatalarindan ya da hatali bilgilerden dolayi yasal sorumluluk kabul edilmez. Bilgiler icin garanti
verilmez.

UMAREX GmbH & Co. KG
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